THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, JULY 27, 1934.

COLIN LIBRARY

COUNCIL OF THE COUNTY OF ABERDEEN.

NOTICE is hereby given, in terms of Section 44 (2) of the Local Government (Scotland) Act, 1894, that at a Meeting of the above-named Council, held on 20th July 1934, the said Council resolved as follows:—

rhat this Council resolve to form and do hereby form into a Special Scavenging District under Section 44 of the Local Government (Scotland) Act, 1894, that part of the Parish of Old Deer co-extensive with the Stuartfield Special Water Supply District, as shown on a Plan signed by the Council as relative hereto, and further that this Council resolve to adopt and do hereby adopt for the purposes of the said Special Scavenging District the provisions of Sections 107 to 127 and 253 to 255, all inclusive, of the Burgh Police (Scotland) Act, 1892.

The Plan showing the boundaries of the said District may be inspected within the Office of the Subscriber at the undernoted address.

H. L. F. FRASER, County Clerk.

County Buildings, Aberdeen, 24th July 1934.

COUNCIL OF THE COUNTY OF ABERDEEN.

NOTICE is hereby given, in terms of Section 44 (2) of the Local Government (Scotland) Act, 1894, that at a Meeting of the above-named Council, held on 20th July 1934 in consequence of a Requisition made to the said Council by not fewer than ten electors in the Fetterangus Special Water Supply District, the said Council resolved as follows:—

That this Council resolve to form and do hereby form into a Special Scavenging District under Section 44 of the Local Government (Scotland) Act, 1894, that part of the Parish of Old Deer co-extensive with the Fetterangus Special Water Supply District, as shown on a Plan signed by the Council as relative hereto, and further that this Council resolve to adopt and do hereby adopt for the purposes of the said Special Scavenging District the provisions of Sections 107 to 127 and 253 to 255, all inclusive, of the Burgh Police (Scotland) Act, 1892.

The Plan showing the boundaries of the said District may be inspected within the Office of the Subscriber at the undernoted address.

H. L. F. Fraser, County Clerk.

County Buildings, Aberdeen, 24th July 1934.

COUNCIL OF THE COUNTY OF ABERDEEN.

NOTICE is hereby given, in terms of Section 44 (2) of the Local Government (Scotland) Act, 1894, that at a Meeting of the above-named Council, held on 20th July 1934 in consequence of a Requisition made to the said Council by not fewer than ten electors in the Old Deer Special Water Supply District, the said Council resolved as follows:—

That this Council resolve to form and do hereby form into a Special Scavenging District under Section 44 of the Local Government (Scotland) Act, 1894, that part of the Parish of Old Deer co-extensive with the Old Deer Special Water Supply District, as shown on a Plan signed by the Council as relative hereto, and further that this Council resolve to adopt and do hereby adopt for the purposes of the said Special Scavenging District the provisions of Sections 107 to 127 and 253 to 255, all inclusive, of the Burgh Police (Scotland) Act, 1892.

The Plan showing the boundaries of the said District may be inspected within the Office of the Subscriber at the undernoted address.

H. L. F. FRASER, County Clerk.

County Buildings, Aberdeen, 24th July 1934.

COUNCIL OF THE COUNTY OF ABERDEEN.

NOTICE is hereby given, in terms of Section 44 (2) of the Local Government (Scotland) Act, 1894, that at a Meeting of the above-named Council, held on 20th July 1934 in consequence of a Requisition made to the said Council by not fewer than ten electors in the New Deer Special Lighting District, the said Council resolved as follows:—

That this Council resolve to form and do hereby form into a Special Scavenging District under Section 44 of the Local Government (Scotland) Act, 1894, that part of the Parish of New Deer co-extensive with the New Deer Special Lighting District, as shown on a Plan signed by the Council as relative hereto, and further that this Council resolve to adopt and do hereby adopt for the purposes of the said Special Scavenging District the provisions of Sections 107 to 127 and 253 to 255, all inclusive, of the Burgh Police (Scotland) Act, 1892.

The Plan showing the boundaries of the said District may be inspected within the Office of the Subscriber at the undernoted address.

H. L. F. FRASER, County Clerk.

County Buildings, Aberdeen, 24th July 1934.

COUNCIL OF THE COUNTY OF ABERDEEN.

NOTICE is hereby given, in terms of Section 44 (2) of the Local Government (Scotland) Act, 1894, that at a Meeting of the above-named Council, held on 20th July 1934 in consequence of a Requisition made to the said Council by not fewer than ten electors in the Lumsden Special Drainage District, the said Council resolved as follows:—

That this Council resolve to form and do hereby form into a Special Scavenging District under Section 44 of the Local Government (Scotland) Act, 1894, that part of the Parish of Auchindoir co-extensive with the Lumsden Special Drainage District, as shown on a Plan signed by the Council as relative hereto, and further that this Council resolve to adopt and do hereby adopt for the purposes of the said Special Scavenging District the provisions of Sections 107 to 127 and 253 to 255, all inclusive, of the Burgh Police (Scotland) Act, 1892.

The Plan showing the boundaries of the said District may be inspected within the Office of the Subscriber at the undernoted address.

H. E. F. FRASER, County Clerk.

County Buildings, Aberdeen, 24th July 1934.

COUNCIL OF THE COUNTY OF ABERDEEN.

NOTICE is hereby given, in terms of Section 14 of the Local Government (Scotland) Act, 1908, that the above-named Council, at a Meeting held on Friday, 20th July 1934, passed a Resolution enlarging the boundaries of the Lumsden Special Drainage District.

Notice is also hereby given that the full terms of the Resolution and a Plan showing the boundaries of the enlarged Special District may be inspected within the Office of the undersigned.

H. L. F. FRASER, County Clerk.

County Buildings, Aberdeen, 24th July 1934.

COUNCIL OF THE COUNTY OF ABERDEEN.

NOTICE is hereby given, in terms of Section 14 of the Local Government (Scotland) Act, 1908, that the above-named Council, at their Meeting held on Friday, 20th July 1934, passed a Resolution enlarging the boundaries of the Culter Special Drainage, Lighting, and Scavenging Districts.

Notice is also hereby given that the full terms of the Resolution and a Plan showing the boundaries